502806352 05/13/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2852946

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THOMAS H DILLON	06/02/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TRILOGY DEVELOPMENT GROUP, INC.
Street Address:	6011 WEST COURTYARD DRIVE, SUITE 300
City:	AUSTIN
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78730

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13176448

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (512)345-7225

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 512-338-9100

Email: heather@tcchlaw.com

Correspondent Name: TERRILE, CANNATTI, CHAMBERS, & HOLLAND, LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 203518

Address Line 4: AUSTIN, TEXAS 78720

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	T00123-2C	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KENT B. CHAMBERS	
SIGNATURE:	/Kent B. Chambers/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/13/2014	

Total Attachments: 1

source=T00123-2C Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 502806352 REEL: 032878 FRAME: 0034

RECORDED: 05/13/2014

Attorney Docket No.: T00123

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I			
Thomas H. Dillon	of	Austin, Texas	
hereby sell, assign and transfer to Trilog corporation, having a place of business of Texas 78730, its successors and assigns, world in my invention in:	at 6011 West (Courtyard Dr., Suite 300, Austin.	
SCORING RECOMMENDA PROBABI	TIONS AND		
for which I have executed a United State assignment, and all patent applications a including divisions, reissues, continuated resulting from the filing of said applicate for patents of foreign countries for said further authorization from me; I agree to United States and foreign applications, assignee, their successors, assigns and n and enforcing patents for said invention Patents and Trademarks to issue all pate assignee, its successors and assigns.	and patents of cons and extens ions; I authorized invention, and o execute all partial generally to minees, at the in all countries.	every country for said invention, ions thereof, and all rights of priority te the above-named assignee to apply to claim all rights of priority without apers useful in connection with said to do everything possible to aid said for request and expense, in obtaining s, and we request the Commissioner of	

JUNE

Executed this 2 day of ____

PATENT

REEL: 032878 FRAME: 0035